Film

The Ice Road
Mercy

Beta Test
SuperGrid

Talent

Land of Rock and Gold
Rush Hour Paul (Short)
Malignance (Short)
Corner Gas the Movie

Wolfcop
Isaiah (Short)

The Dark Somnambulist (Short) David
The Faces of Evil (Short)

The Tall Man

Seeing in the Dark (Short)
Classroom 417 (Short)

Super Hybrid
Walled In

Surveillance

Downloading Nancy
Queen City Blowout

Falling Angels

Television

2021 — The Porter - Agent Flynn

5 of 8 episodes

2004-2009 Corner Gas
99 episodes out of 107

Actor/Principal

- Happy Career Day to You

- Shirt Disturber
- Good Tubbin'
- Meat Wave

- Knit Wit of the Month
- The Eight Samurai

- Blog River
- Demolition

- Dog River Dave

- Hair Comes the Judge

- Road Worthy

Josh Strait
6 Oakleigh place.
Winnipeg MB R2M 0L1
204-333-3586 fishmole23@hotmail.com

Nodak Trucker
Officer Brocke

Eric
Xavier

Grizzled Man

Dustin
Alex
Merle

Josh the Cook
Shwarma Thug

Gregory Papps

John Evans

Voice #1
the Man

Mr. Siegler

Al

Vincent Walczak

Keith
Medic
Luke

Reporter

Josh the Cook

Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook
Josh the Cook

2021

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2008
2008
2008
2003
2003



- Safety First Josh the Cook
- Cell Phone Josh the Cook

2003-2004 Renegadepress.com Mr. Beecher

Actor/Principal

- Outonalimb Mr. Beecher
- A Real Connection Mr. Beecher
- Out in the Open Mr. Beecher
- Breathe Teacher
Other

SIFA Awards 2018 Best Actor Award for film Beta Test

Music recording — Three self- produced albums

Experience with horses — worked four summers for Handi-riders
(Helping children with special needs)



