Josh Strait 6 Oakleigh place. Winnipeg MB R2M 0L1 204-333-3586 fishmole23@hotmail.com

Film

The Ice Road Mercy Beta Test	Nodak Trucker Officer Brocke Eric	2021
SuperGrid	Xavier	2018
Talent	Grizzled Man	2017
Land of Rock and Gold	Dustin	2016
Rush Hour Paul (Short)	Alex	2015
Malignance (Short)	Merle	2014
Corner Gas the Movie	Josh the Cook	2014
Wolfcop	Shwarma Thug	2014
Isaiah (Short)	Gregory Papps	2014
The Dark Somnambulist (Short) David		2013
The Faces of Evil (Short)	John Evans	2012
The Tall Man	Voice #1	2011
Seeing in the Dark (Short)	the Man	2011
Classroom 417 (Short)	Mr. Siegler	2011
Super Hybrid	Al	2010
Walled In	Vincent Walczak	2008
Surveillance	Keith	2008
Downloading Nancy	Medic	2008
Queen City Blowout	Luke	2003
Falling Angels	Reporter	2003

Josh the Cook

Television

2021 - The Porter - Agent Flynn

5 of 8 episodes

2004-2009 Corner Gas

99 episodes out of 107	
Actor/Principal	
- Happy Career Day to You	Josh the Cook
- Shirt Disturber	Josh the Cook
- Good Tubbin'	Josh the Cook
- Meat Wave	Josh the Cook
- Knit Wit of the Month	Josh the Cook
- The Eight Samurai	Josh the Cook
- Blog River	Josh the Cook
- Demolition	Josh the Cook
- Dog River Dave	Josh the Cook
- Hair Comes the Judge	Josh the Cook
- Road Worthy	Josh the Cook

- Safety First- Cell PhoneJosh the Cook

2003-2004 Renegadepress.com Mr. Beecher

Actor/Principal

Out on a Limb
 A Real Connection
 Out in the Open
 Breathe
 Teacher

Other

SIFA Awards 2018 Best Actor Award for film Beta Test
Music recording – Three self- produced albums
Experience with horses – worked four summers for Handi-riders
(Helping children with special needs)